RECO:

01-11-2005

102917018

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-998

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents P.O. Port 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tomoaki NAKANO	0
Yuuki SAKAMOTO	Name: DENSO CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan
	Zip: 448-8661
Other Change of Name	Zip. 440-0001
D. 15 2004	Additional news (a feed decretoe street add 7 Vee No.
Execution Date: December 15, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: December 15, 2004
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1)
(2)	(2) 12/29/2004 ADSMAN1 00000072 11020156
(3)	(2)
Additional numbers a	tractice 1 tes 140
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No ^{VI} FC:8021 40.00 U 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of th	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 40.00 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatof the original document. Larry S. Nixon	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. E THIS SPACE 40.00 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.

Case No.		
83545	٠Ų	JS-HM/mk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(inve	intora)	Tomoaki	Nakeno			
		Yuuki Sai				
	_	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable				
				_	I, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
			n, transfer and set of	ver to		
•	iguee)	DENSO COR			a corporation of Japan	
(Add	ress)		Kariya-city, Alchi-pi			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
(Title	.)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as SECONDARY AIR SUPPLY SYSTEM AND FUEL INJECTION AMOUNT CONTROL				
(• •	APPARATUS USING THE SAME				
	-			xecuted	on even date herewith an application for	
			d States of America	or, if not	t on even date, then has executed on	
			or has aiready	filed U.	S. application Serial No, on	
		The constant of the constant o		•:		
			icknowledges an obline the invention was		of assignment of this invention to said	
-	The unde					
		, ,	• •		uments necessary in connection with the ontinuing or divisional applications thereof and	
					oplications as the Assignee may deem	
necessar	ry or exp	edient and further t	o perform any act wi	ich may	y be necessary in connection with claims or	
					trial Property or similar agreements.	
					which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	
		s patent to the Ass		10 000	which may be hoodedly to obtain a girl to a	
					Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all	
Letters P	atent of	the United States re	esulting from said ap	plication	or any division or divisions or continuing	
application //how how	ons there	of to the said Assig	nee, as Assignee of	the enti	re interest, and hereby covenants that he has	
		int to convey the er iny agreement in co		ssigneo	, and that he has (they have) not executed and	
	•	, ,		~~! # \ / /	NDEDUKE DO H	
aceianm	ant any fi	rsigned nereby gra	int(s) the firm of NIX	JN & VA	ANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this desirable in order to comply with the rules of the	
United S	tales Pal	ant Office for recor	dation of this docum	ent its	s understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S	
attorneys	Nixon &	Vandertive P.C. h	ave represented only	ASSIG	NEE and will continue to represent only	
ASSIGNI	EE with r	acrost to this invoc	ain-		-	
1	n witness	whereof, executed	d by the undersioned	د on the	Jeon In 15, 2004 dale(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
				T.N.	1.71	
Date	Decem	In 15.2004	Signature of invento	ÞΓ	Toward Hagans	
					Tomoaki Nakano	
Date	0 4	der 15, 2004	6 '		Yunki Sakemoto	
Date —	TOCE /		Signature of invento) r		
					Yuuki Sakamoto	
		_ D a				
Witnesse	d by:	Takeshi	Harada	Date	December 15. 2004	
	-			- 4.0		
Witnesse	ed by:	Hidenofre	muti	Date	December 15 2004	

RECORDED: 12/27/2004

264637

PATENT REEL: 016132 FRAME: 0015